
TOUR 1 - North & Southwest
1. 65 N 6th St
2. 610 Colorado Ave
3. 687 Colorado Ave
4. 689 Main St
5. 711 Main St
6. 85 N 7th St (also 726 Colorado Ave)
7. 189 N 7th St
8. 789 Lincoln
9. 798 Lincoln St
10. 203 N 8th St
11. 185 N 8th St
12. 117 N 8th St
13. 789 Colorado Ave
14. 737 Colorado Ave
15. 85 N 8th St
16. 811 Garfield Ave
17. 819 Garfield Ave
18. 899 Garfield Ave
19. 734 Garfield
20. 116 S 8th St
21. 178 S 8th St
22. 835 Sopris Ave
23. 869 Sopris Ave
24. 710 Euclid Ave
25. 682 Euclid Ave
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TOUR 2 - Southeast 
* 65 N 3rd St across Main, not on tour
1. 75 S 3rd St
2. 86 S 3rd St (2 surveys)
3. 156 Garfield Ave (2 surveys)
4. 104 Garfield Ave
5. 211 Euclid Ave
6. 251 Euclid Ave
7. 279 Euclid Ave
8. 195 S 3rd St
9. 235 S 3rd St
10. 259 Sopris Ave
11. 464 S 3rd St
12. 389 Sopris Ave
13. 275 S 4th St
14. 225 S 4th St
15. 378 Euclid Ave
16. 174 S 4th St
17. 162 S 4th St
18. 370 Garfield Ave
19. 326 Garfield Ave
20. 410 Garfield Ave
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Sheet1

		Carbondale Structures of Merit 

		(in walking tour order)





		TOUR 1 - North & Southwest				TOUR 2 - Southeast 				Downtown HCC

		1. 65 N 6th St   				* 65 N 3rd St across Main, not on tour				1. 302 Main St (Odd Fellows Lodge)

		2. 610 Colorado Ave   				1. 75 S 3rd St				2. 26 S 3rd St (Village Smithy)

		3. 687 Colorado Ave    				2. 86 S 3rd St (2 surveys)				* 234 Main St (telephone exchange)  tearing down

		4. 689 Main St   				3. 156 Garfield Ave (2 surveys)				3. 202 Main St (The Creamery)

		5. 711 Main St  				4. 104 Garfield Ave				4. 102 Main St (blacksmith)

		6. 85 N 7th St (also 726 Colorado Ave)  				5. 211 Euclid Ave				5. 199 Main St (Tanney Ranch)

		7. 189 N 7th St 				6. 251 Euclid Ave				6. 259 Main St (Engel & Volkers - cobbler)

		8. 789 Lincoln				7. 279 Euclid Ave				7. 64 & 66 N 3rd St (Mt. Sopris Hotel)

		9. 798 Lincoln St   				8. 195 S 3rd St				8. 96 N. 3rd St (post office)

		10. 203 N 8th St   				9. 235 S 3rd St				9. 97 N 3rd (train depot)

		11. 185 N 8th St   				10. 259 Sopris Ave				10. 303 & 311 Main St (Dad Long's Store) 

		12. 117 N 8th St   				11. 464 S 3rd St				11. 319 Main St (old Town Hall)

		13. 789 Colorado Ave   				12. 389 Sopris Ave				12. 335 Main St (Tandy Drug)

		14. 737 Colorado Ave  				13. 275 S 4th St				13. 343 Main St (Weant's butcher shop) (City Drug, Tandy Drug)

		15. 85 N 8th St     				14. 225 S 4th St				14. 348 Main St (saloon)

		16. 811 Garfield Ave    				15. 378 Euclid Ave				15. 351 Main St (Pour House - groc, movie house, drug store, garage)

		17. 819 Garfield Ave    				16. 174 S 4th St				16. 358 Main St (saloon)

		18. 899 Garfield Ave   				17. 162 S 4th St				17. 389 Main St (Potato Growers Assoc)

		19. 734 Garfield  				18. 370 Garfield Ave				18. 399 Main St (Ping's Store)

		20. 116 S 8th St   				19. 326 Garfield Ave				19. 36 N 4th St (Livery)

		21. 178 S 8th St  				20. 410 Garfield Ave				20. 38 N 4th St (Churchill Bldg)

		22. 835 Sopris Ave   								21. 55 N. 4th St (Bagett's Grocery)

		23. 869 Sopris Ave  								22. 403 Main St (The Dinkel Bldg)

		24. 710 Euclid Ave   								23. 505 & 511 Garfield Ave (Robinson & White Granary)

		25. 682 Euclid Ave   								24. 553 Garfield Ave (electric company)





		Museums

		301 Lewies Ln - Thompson House Museum 

		499 Weant Blvd - Cabin & Town Jail 

		743 Euclid (tar paper)
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301 Lewies Ln - Thompson House Museum 
499 Weant Blvd - Cabin & Town Jail 
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Downtown HCC
1. 302 Main St (Odd Fellows Lodge)
2. 26 S 3rd St (Village Smithy)
3. 202 Main St (The Creamery)
4. 199 Main St (Tanney Ranch)
5. 259 Main St (Engel & Volkers - cobbler)
6. 64 & 66 N 3rd St (Mt. Sopris Hotel)
8. 97 N 3rd (train depot)
9. 303 & 311 Main St (Dad Long's Store)
10. 335 Main St (Tandy Drug)
11. 343 Main St (Weant's butcher shop) (City Drug, Tandy Drug)
12. 348 Main St (saloon)
13. 351 Main St (Pour House - groc, movie house, drug store, garage)
14. 358 Main St (saloon)
15. 389 Main St (Potato Growers Assoc)
16. 36 N 4th St (Livery)
17. 38 N 4th St (Churchill Bldg)
18. 55 N. 4th St (Bagett's Grocery)
19. 403 Main St (The Dinkel Bldg)
20. 505 & 511 Garfield Ave (Robinson & White Granary)
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